RI

07-05-2000

Docket No.: PGV-285

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	
Tab settings → → ▼ 101	397008 ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of the means and Trademarks	3: Please record and ached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Michael W.K. Young	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Wei Young	Name: Progressive International Corporation
	Internal Address:
RADEMAR	mornal / dalloos
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 6111 South 228th Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Kent State: WA ZIP: 98032
Execution Date: June 10, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/121,437	
/27/2000 NLUANG 00000056 29121437	
FC:581 40.00 OP	
I Additional numbers atta	ached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: John R. Benefiel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
290 Deiron Storet	and the second deposit decount
Street Address: 280 Daines Street	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 100 B	_
City: Birmingham State: MI ZIP: 48009	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	apation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	0000
John R. Benefiel	June 23, 2000
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages instading cover s	Signature \(\frac{1}{2} \) Date Sheet attachments and document:
Total Hamber of pages indianing cover a	moot, attachmente, and accument.

PATENT

REEL: 010885 FRAME: 0072

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with the terms of Design Services Agreement dated March 4, 1999 between My Design Group, Inc. and Progressive International Corporation, we:

> Michael W. K. Young 25-40 Shore Blvd., United 21-D Astoria, New York 11102

Wei Young 45-16 196th Street Flushing, New York 11358

do hereby assign to PROGRESSIVE INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having a place of business at 6111 228th Street, Kent, Washington 98032, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in:

UTILITY CUTTER

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent filed April 6, 2000, U.S. Serial No. 29/121,437, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own names, or in my name, at its or their election, and we hereby assign to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, all right of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in any and all countries.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns, and other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the

rights granted herein.

Wei Young

PATENT RECORDED: 06/26/2000 REEL: 010885 FRAME: 0073